KSCST 2 e

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore
All India Coordinated Research Project on Honey Bees and Pollinators
In Association with
Karnataka State Council for Science and Technology, I1ISc, Bengaluru

Organising
THREE DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME ON

“HONEY BEEKEEPING AND SUSTAINABLE MODERN AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES
FOR TRIBAL COMMUNITY”

From 27" August 2024 to 29" August 2024

Inauguration:

Dr. H. S. Shivaramu

Director of Research
UAS, GKVK, Bangalore

Chief Guest:
Dr. U. T Vijay

Executive Secretary
KSCST, 11Sc, Bengaluru

Presided:
Dr. Mohan I Naik
Dean (Student Welfare)
Professor and Head

Department of Apiculture
UAS, GKVK, Bangalore

Date: 27-08-2024 Venue: Department of Apiculture,
Time: 02:30 PM UAS, GKVK, Bengalum

\ \ ,,\ &;.,xét [ are cordially invited p ﬁ/
§ Dr. K.T. Vlfay)(/umar\ v \
Shrl G hgadhara R Principal Investigator & Head, |

Pro;ect Engineer, KSCST and Course Coordinator AICRP on Honey Bees and Pollmators,
UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru

Sponsored By:
Department of Science and Technology, SEED Division, GOI, New Delhi.




Date
27-08-2024

28-08-2024

29-08-2024

University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore
All India Coordinated Research Project on Honey Bees and Pollinators

In Collaboration with

kkhkkhkkhhkkkikhkikiikkhkihikhihikx

Training Program on:

Karnataka State Council for Science and Technology

“Honey Beekeeping and Sustainable Modern Agricultural

Time
11.00-12.00
12.00-01.00

01.00-02.00
02.00-03.00

03.00-04.00
04.00-05.00

09.00-10.00

10.00-11.00
11.00-01.00
01.00-02.00
02.00-03.00

03.00-05.00

09.00-10.00

10.00-11.00
11.00-01.00

01.00-02.00
02.00-03.00
03.00-04.00
04.00-05.00

Practices for Tribal Community”

Lecture Outline

Topic
Registration
Introduction to Beekeeping and different species
of Honey bees and their colony organization
Lunch
Inauguration

Importance and Opportunities of Beekeeping
Role of Honey bees in Pollination of
crops

Pests and diseases of Honey bees and their
management
Bee Keeping Equipments
Hiving of Honey bee colonies

Lunch
Scientific management of bee colonies during
different seasons including honey flow and
dearth period
Visit to Madhuvana at GKVK,
Inspection and handling of Bee colonies
Honey and other bee products, Various
government schemes with regard to beekeeping

Extraction and Processing of Honey and Wax
IFS for Sustainable Production and Profitability

Lunch
Visit to Biochar Demo plot, GKVK
Visit to IFS Demo plot, GKVK
Valedictory

Resource Person
Dr. K. T. Vijayakumar
DR / Dean / KSCST
officials

Dr. Mohan | Naik
Dr. Rakshitha T. N.

Dr. G. Eswarappa

Dr. Shwetha B. V.
Mr. Chikkegowda K. N.

Dr. K. S. Jagadish

Mr. Santhosh Kumar
Dr. K. T. Vijayakumar

Mr. Shankaranarayana
Dr. M. T. Sanjay

Dr. Rinku Verma
Dr. D. C. Hanumanthappa
Dean/Faculty



