





# University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore All India Coordinated Research Project on Honey Bees and Pollinators In Association with

Karnataka State Council for Science and Technology, IISc, Bengaluru Organising

THREE DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME ON

"HONEY BEEKEEPING AND SUSTAINABLE MODERN AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES FOR TRIBAL COMMUNITY"

From 27th August 2024 to 29th August 2024

Inauguration:

Dr. H. S. Shivaramu

Director of Research UAS, GKVK, Bangalore

Chief Guest:

Dr. U. T Vijay

Executive Secretary KSCST, IISc, Bengaluru

Presided:

Dr. Mohan I Naik

Dean (Student Welfare)
Professor and Head
Department of Apiculture
UAS, GKVK, Bangalore

**Date:** 27-08-2024 **Time:** 02:30 PM

**Venue:** Department of Apiculture, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru

All are cordially invited

Shri. Gangadharappa R

Project Engineer, KSCST and Course Coordinator

Dr. K.T. Vijaykumar

Principal Investigator & Head, AICRP on Honey Bees and Pollinators, UAS, GKVK, Bengaluru

Sponsored By:

Department of Science and Technology, SEED Division, GOI, New Delhi.

WELCOME





## University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

All India Coordinated Research Project on Honey Bees and Pollinators

In Collaboration with

## **Karnataka State Council for Science and Technology**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### **Training Program on:**

# "Honey Beekeeping and Sustainable Modern Agricultural Practices for Tribal Community"

#### **Lecture Outline**

Date	Time	Topic	Resource Person
27-08-2024	11.00-12.00	Registration	
	12.00-01.00	Introduction to Beekeeping and different species	Dr. K. T. Vijayakumar
		of Honey bees and their colony organization	
	01.00-02.00	Lunch	
	02.00-03.00	Inauguration	DR / Dean / KSCST
			officials
	03.00-04.00	Importance and Opportunities of Beekeeping	Dr. Mohan I Naik
	04.00-05.00	Role of Honey bees in Pollination of	Dr. Rakshitha T. N.
		crops	
28-08-2024	09.00-10.00	Pests and diseases of Honey bees and their	Dr. G. Eswarappa
		management	
	10.00-11.00	Bee Keeping Equipments	Dr. Shwetha B. V.
	11.00-01.00	Hiving of Honey bee colonies	Mr. Chikkegowda K. N.
	01.00-02.00	Lunch	
	02.00-03.00	Scientific management of bee colonies during	Dr. K. S. Jagadish
		different seasons including honey flow and	
		dearth period	
	03.00-05.00	Visit to Madhuvana at GKVK,	Mr. Santhosh Kumar
		Inspection and handling of Bee colonies	
29-08-2024	09.00-10.00	Honey and other bee products, Various	Dr. K. T. Vijayakumar
		government schemes with regard to beekeeping	
	10.00-11.00	Extraction and Processing of Honey and Wax	Mr. Shankaranarayana
	11.00-01.00	IFS for Sustainable Production and Profitability	Dr. M. T. Sanjay
	01.00-02.00	Lunch	
	02.00-03.00	Visit to Biochar Demo plot, GKVK	Dr. Rinku Verma
	03.00-04.00	Visit to IFS Demo plot, GKVK	Dr. D. C. Hanumanthappa
	04.00-05.00	Valedictory	Dean/Faculty